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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS SUPERSONIC Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2K. Heuston 529315 6/4192

 2 GUY KEEPING Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Wall 531288 6/4222

 3 PLEAD INNOCENT 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/1V. Cassar 524925 7/4197

 4 TUESDAY ROSE 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 01/12/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/2H. Hanson 533373 7/6165

 5 SWAN'S MAGIC 2 Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3A. Verhagen 531379 6/1208

 6 GET UP ALLY Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 2P 5/2H. Hanson 533370 3/2173

 7 KINGSTON HOUND Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 2P 3Y (FEL)P 5/2D. Mcgeachie 522732 3/2212

 8 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1N. Goodwin 525758 8/7198

 9 DISCARD ROAD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4189

 10 MIDWAY AMBUSH Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 3P 7Y 2P 5/4M. Turner 528465 1/0170

 11 DODGY NICK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4R. Buxton 537258 1/0165

 12 TOUGH TIRI 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 1Y 5/4M. Turner 500010 3/0161

 13 HOLLY DWYER Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4A. Verhagen 534602 1/0160

 14 SUMMER CASH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/1126

 15 PETE'S LEGACY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 5P 5/2R. Buxton 538790 3/299

 16 RAPID COMBUSTION Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 6P 5Y 5P 5/2S. Towers 522033 4/2116

 17 SHAHTALIA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1D. Solomon 489555 11/4102

 18 GAGAN DOLLY Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 6Y 3Y 6Y 5/4T. Robinson 532394 1/0102

 19 SLIPPERY DUCK 2 Weighted points score BGC, 20/10/2021, R9, 2 5P 2P 3P 5/3R. Buxton 527104 2/1198

 20 MEAN NIECE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 540943 2/1170

 21 SPRING BARON Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R11, P 8P 1P 4P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 5/3166

 22 ROCK ON BY Weighted points score TAR, 29/09/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 8P 5/2H. Hanson 533378 3/2162

 23 STIMO COMMAND 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4M. Mcguire 538630 2/0157

 24 LOCH ME Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R12, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/4153

 25 BOMBER GHOST Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 8P 2Y 1P 5/2R. Stone 536170 3/2144

 26 TINY SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R6, P (FEL)P 4P 6P 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 6/4144

 27 GAGAN EVE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R7, Y 4Y 4Y 5Y 5/2T. Robinson 532395 4/2138

 28 RACHEL'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 13/11/2021, R8, P 7P 1M 4P 5/1A. Verhagen 488939 5/3137

 29 COSMIC FLIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 17/11/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/3R. Stone 532838 2/1133
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 30 HURRICANE JAMES Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3K. Marsh 541403 2/1132

 31 CANDLES PRINCESS Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 8P 5/3S. Wall 498452 5/1129

 32 ROY RIP Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 7P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 9/7129

 33 CRAZY CASEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 2P 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/2129

 34 JOHANSSON Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1K. Miller 524910 6/4129

 35 FIRE FLY GORMELY Weighted points score GUN, 04/11/2021, R12, P 7P 2Y 7P 5/1R. Burns 520282 8/5127

 36 NOTHING TO SMART Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3L. Croker 526961 2/1123

 37 DODGE THE HEAT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2123

 38 SHE'S SAVAGE Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3J. Savage 541388 3/1117

 39 DODGY DAVE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 14/11/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3M. Jobson 537256 2/1111

 40 CUNDLE KATE 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 5Y 5P 5P 5/4R. Wright 540245 2/0105

 41 EMMY DRIVEN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 6P 6Y 4P 5/4G. Kelly 530202 1/0102

 42 GEORGE'S LUCK Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4S. Grey 538625 1/099

 43 BLAZING BOBBIE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4M. Jobson 535398 1/096

 44 DUCK INN Weighted points score BUN, 27/09/2021, R10, 4 6P 6P 8P 5/4R. Buxton 496085 2/093

 45 MOE GIBLET 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 4P 5/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/293

 46 ZAREEBA Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/4K. Miller 529606 2/092

 47 HESLEA Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4R. Buxton 539126 1/089

 48 REMADOR Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 3Y 5/4K. Miller 529601 1/086

 49 CLASS CLOWN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4N. Lyford 541397 1/085

 50 JUNIPER JACKPOT Weighted points score MUS, 04/04/2021, R7, Y 8Y 6P 7P 5/4S. Francis 534811 1/085

 51 SURFACE Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R9, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4R. White 541983 1/084

 52 SUNSET SAL Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R4, Y 5Y 7P 3Y 5/1B. Austin 525245 5/382

 53 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 4Y 5P 7Y 5/3G. Kelly 533839 2/182

 54 CUNDLE EMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 8P 5Y 8P 5/4R. Wright 541473 1/081

 55 DEVIL'S DIAMONDS Weighted points score GRA, 17/09/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 1Y 5/4D. Spurgin 537463 1/075

 56 KUNG 2 Weighted points score TAR, 02/10/2021, R8, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/070

 57 DANGER BOY Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 6P 8P 8P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/157

2 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 December 2021 - 08:29 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P 5 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SWAN'S MAGIC 2 Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3A. Verhagen 531379 6/1208

 2 GET UP ALLY Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 2P 5/2H. Hanson 533370 3/2173

 3 KINGSTON HOUND Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 2P 3Y (FEL)P 5/2D. Mcgeachie 522732 3/2212

 4 WICKED RED Last start placegetter GAR, 24/11/2021, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1N. Goodwin 525758 8/7198

 5 DISCARD ROAD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4189

 6 MIDWAY AMBUSH Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 3P 7Y 2P 5/4M. Turner 528465 1/0170

 7 DODGY NICK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4R. Buxton 537258 1/0165

 8 TOUGH TIRI 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 1Y 5/4M. Turner 500010 3/0161

 9 HOLLY DWYER Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4A. Verhagen 534602 1/0160

 10 SUMMER CASH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/1126

 11 PETE'S LEGACY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 5P 5/2R. Buxton 538790 3/299

 12 RAPID COMBUSTION Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 6P 5Y 5P 5/2S. Towers 522033 4/2116

 13 GAGAN DOLLY Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 6Y 3Y 6Y 5/4T. Robinson 532394 1/0102

 14 SHAHTALIA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 8P 5/1D. Solomon 489555 11/4102

 15 SLIPPERY DUCK 2 Weighted points score BGC, 20/10/2021, R9, 2 5P 2P 3P 5/3R. Buxton 527104 2/1198

 16 MEAN NIECE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 540943 2/1170

 17 SPRING BARON Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R11, P 8P 1P 4P 5/1M. Finlay 532180 5/3166

 18 ROCK ON BY Weighted points score TAR, 29/09/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 8P 5/2H. Hanson 533378 3/2162

 19 STIMO COMMAND 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4M. Mcguire 538630 2/0157

 20 LOCH ME Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R12, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1K. Ulrick 507450 10/4153

 21 TINY SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R6, P (FEL)P 4P 6P 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 6/4144

 22 BOMBER GHOST Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 8P 2Y 1P 5/2R. Stone 536170 3/2144

 23 GAGAN EVE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R7, Y 4Y 4Y 5Y 5/2T. Robinson 532395 4/2138

 24 RACHEL'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 13/11/2021, R8, P 7P 1M 4P 5/1A. Verhagen 488939 5/3137

 25 COSMIC FLIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 17/11/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/3R. Stone 532838 2/1133

 26 HURRICANE JAMES Weighted points score GAR, 24/11/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3K. Marsh 541403 2/1132

 27 ROY RIP Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 7P 5/1G. Kelly 528619 9/7129

 28 JOHANSSON Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1K. Miller 524910 6/4129

 29 CRAZY CASEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 2P 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/2129

 30 CANDLES PRINCESS Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 8P 5/3S. Wall 498452 5/1129

 31 FIRE FLY GORMELY Weighted points score GUN, 04/11/2021, R12, P 7P 2Y 7P 5/1R. Burns 520282 8/5127
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 32 DODGE THE HEAT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2123

 33 NOTHING TO SMART Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3L. Croker 526961 2/1123

 34 SHE'S SAVAGE Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 6P 5/3J. Savage 541388 3/1117

 35 DODGY DAVE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 14/11/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3M. Jobson 537256 2/1111

 36 CUNDLE KATE 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 5Y 5P 5P 5/4R. Wright 540245 2/0105

 37 EMMY DRIVEN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 6P 6Y 4P 5/4G. Kelly 530202 1/0102

 38 GEORGE'S LUCK Weighted points score GRA, 22/10/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4S. Grey 538625 1/099

 39 BLAZING BOBBIE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4M. Jobson 535398 1/096

 40 DUCK INN Weighted points score BUN, 27/09/2021, R10, 4 6P 6P 8P 5/4R. Buxton 496085 2/093

 41 MOE GIBLET 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 4P 5/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/293

 42 ZAREEBA Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/4K. Miller 529606 2/092

 43 HESLEA Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4R. Buxton 539126 1/089

 44 REMADOR Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 3Y 5/4K. Miller 529601 1/086

 45 CLASS CLOWN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4N. Lyford 541397 1/085

 46 JUNIPER JACKPOT Weighted points score MUS, 04/04/2021, R7, Y 8Y 6P 7P 5/4S. Francis 534811 1/085

 47 SURFACE Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R9, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4R. White 541983 1/084

 48 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 4Y 5P 7Y 5/3G. Kelly 533839 2/182

 49 SUNSET SAL Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R4, Y 5Y 7P 3Y 5/1B. Austin 525245 5/382

 50 CUNDLE EMMA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 8P 5Y 8P 5/4R. Wright 541473 1/081

 51 DEVIL'S DIAMONDS Weighted points score GRA, 17/09/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 1Y 5/4D. Spurgin 537463 1/075

 52 KUNG 2 Weighted points score TAR, 02/10/2021, R8, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/070

 53 DANGER BOY Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 6P 8P 8P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/157
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 1 PRINCE STIMO 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R2, P 2P 4Y 6P M/1M. Mcguire 538631 0/088

 2 ACHIRA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 18/08/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 8P M/1P. Dalton 537388 0/0110

 3 YOUNG GHOST 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/11/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 4P M/1R. Stone 536173 0/096

 4 WILD NATE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 19/11/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 2P M/1A. Verhagen 545199 0/081

 5 RETRO DREAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 20/11/2021, R3, Y 3Y 8P 6Y M/1A. Shearman 541474 0/070

 6 GILDED GOAT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 01/12/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 7P M/1N. Lyford 541398 0/062

 7 BLUE CANS First start M/1C. Plant 542198 0/00

 8 ZOOM HILDA First start M/1S. Grey 538627 0/00

 9 GAGAN STACEY LEE Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 5P M/1T. Robinson 538869 0/040

 10 TRALEE THANOS Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 7Y M/1M. Mabbott 538127 0/036

 11 QUEEN A DIAMONDS 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/11/2021, R1, P 6P M/1R. Taffe 537462 0/042

 12 CALABRIA MIA Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 5Y M/1R. White 540604 0/094

 13 TOBIAS 3 Weighted points score LIS, 16/11/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1G. Streatfield 541455 0/054

 14 HURRICANE ANGEL Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R2, P 6P 4P M/1K. Marsh 546104 0/052

 15 SECRETLY SLICK Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R3, P 4P 7P M/1D. Wilson 543262 0/048

 16 KEY BON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/044

 17 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/12/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 7P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/044

 18 SPRING ASH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 04/08/2021, R1, P 7P 5Y M/1A. Verhagen 542243 0/044

 19 DOLLY'S GIRL Weighted points score MOR, 06/11/2021, R1, Y 7Y 8P M/1A. Verhagen 545200 0/030
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 1 COASTAL ALLY 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 5P 1/1H. Hanson 533377 9/7300

 2 ESTHER'S ANGEL Dropping in grade GAR, 03/12/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 4P 2/1/2N. Holloway 508557 15/14237

 3 MS VUITTON Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R10, P 1P 7P 2P 3/1/2P. Roderick 517386 17/12269

 4 JOHN'S CALL Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R10, P 3P 4Y 1Y 3/1/1T. Robinson 532392 7/5208

 5 TIGRESS EYE Dropping in grade TAR, 06/10/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 2P 3/1/2R. Milton 520946 17/9228

 6 MISS SUPERSONIC Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 3P 4/1/2K. Heuston 529315 6/4192

 7 GUY KEEPING Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2M. Wall 531288 6/4222

 8 PLEAD INNOCENT 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/1V. Cassar 524925 7/4197

 9 TUESDAY ROSE 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 01/12/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/2H. Hanson 533373 7/6165
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 1 PLEAD INNOCENT 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 2P 7P 1P 4/1/1V. Cassar 524925 7/4197

 2 MAD STAN Dropping in grade TAR, 01/12/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 6P 4/1/2S. Grey 508655 7/5176

 3 TUESDAY ROSE 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 01/12/2021, R10, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/2H. Hanson 533373 7/6165

 4 VICIOUS Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 5P 4/1/2D. Solomon 534260 10/8162

 5 SWAN'S MAGIC 1 Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3A. Verhagen 531379 6/1208

 6 TOOL TIME TOMMY 1 Last start winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R12, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1K. Heuston 532804 4/3207

 7 DISCARD ROAD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4189

 8 DODGY NICK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4R. Buxton 537258 1/0165

 9 TOUGH TIRI 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 1Y 5/4M. Turner 500010 3/0161

 10 GUIDED BY SOUL 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 04/12/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 5P 5/3J. Savage 531055 6/1108

 11 PETE'S LEGACY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 5P 5/2R. Buxton 538790 3/299

 12 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 4Y 5P 7Y 5/3G. Kelly 533839 2/182

 13 THANKS FOR THAT 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R12, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/4B. Smoothy 527734 5/081

 14 SALANA 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 27/11/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1N. Goodwin 537565 8/4189

 15 SLIPPERY DUCK 1 Weighted points score BGC, 20/10/2021, R9, 2 5P 2P 3P 5/3R. Buxton 527104 2/1198

 16 HURRICANE HUNTER Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1K. Marsh 501321 6/3180

 17 BELMONT DUCHESS Weighted points score GUN, 04/11/2021, R9, P 8P 3Y 1P 5/2J. Mcfadyen 539371 3/2164

 18 STIMO COMMAND 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4M. Mcguire 538630 2/0157

 19 TINY SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R6, P (FEL)P 4P 6P 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 6/4144

 20 GREAT FIGHTER Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4G. Kelly 508720 3/0138

 21 GAGAN EVE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R7, Y 4Y 4Y 5Y 5/2T. Robinson 532395 4/2138

 22 CRAZY CASEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 2P 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/2129

 23 DODGE THE HEAT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 6P 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2123

 24 MINI PRIDE Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3Y 5/4K. Miller 528457 2/0117

 25 BAD BOY SMOOTH Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 2P 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/2117

 26 TIRI LEVI 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 2Y 5/2M. Turner 500009 11/2105

 27 EMMY DRIVEN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 6P 6Y 4P 5/4G. Kelly 530202 1/0102

 28 MOE GIBLET 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 4P 5/2K. Schmitzer 544395 3/293

 29 MARY MARY Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R3, M 6M 4M 7P 5/4N. Lyford 493294 10/087

 30 KUNG 1 Weighted points score TAR, 02/10/2021, R8, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/070
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 1 STRIKING STARE Last start winner GOS, 02/12/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4N. Lyford 543296 1/097

 2 DODGY NICK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/10/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4R. Buxton 537258 1/0165

 3 MY MINGO Last start placegetter GAR, 04/12/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4L. Walker 544057 1/0137

 4 SUMMER CASH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/1126

 5 ZIGGY MULWEE Last start Country winner KEM, 13/11/2021, R7, Y 1Y 5Y 7P 5/4M. Turner 542237 2/0104

 6 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 4Y 5P 7Y 5/3G. Kelly 533839 2/182

 7 ROYAL REDEEMER 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 537447 1/081

 8 SLIPPERY DUCK 1 Weighted points score BGC, 20/10/2021, R9, 2 5P 2P 3P 5/3R. Buxton 527104 2/1198

 9 MEAN NIECE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 540943 2/1170

 10 EMMY'S ME MUM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 8P 5/3K. Heuston 532806 2/1165

 11 STIMO COMMAND 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4M. Mcguire 538630 2/0157

 12 TRALEE BAM Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 538129 2/1156

 13 DANISH PRINCESS 3 Weighted points score GRA, 05/12/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 4P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0135

 14 KID ME NOT Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 8P 5/3B. Smoothy 539088 2/1129

 15 WINLOCK GUMMY Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/0117

 16 MINI PRIDE Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 3Y 5/4K. Miller 528457 2/0117

 17 DODGY DAVE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 14/11/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 5P 5/3M. Jobson 537256 2/1111

 18 CUNDLE KATE 1 Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 5Y 5P 5P 5/4R. Wright 540245 2/0105

 19 MINI MAGNATE Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 8P 5/4L. Walker 544054 1/0105

 20 EMMY DRIVEN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 6P 6Y 4P 5/4G. Kelly 530202 1/0102

 21 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R9, Y 6Y 5Y 4P 5/4T. Robinson 538866 1/0100

 22 IZZY'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R8, P 8P 6Y 1Y 5/4M. Turner 542244 1/097

 23 BLAZING BOBBIE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4M. Jobson 535398 1/096

 24 HAVANA SUNSET Weighted points score TAR, 13/10/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 6P 5/3R. Finlay 523462 2/190

 25 CLASS CLOWN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R7, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4N. Lyford 541397 1/085

 26 MEAN POP Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R11, Y 5Y 8P 5P 5/4M. Mabbott 540963 1/084

 27 RIVER LODGER Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R4, Y 2Y 6P 4Y 5/4R. Gittoes 529951 1/083

 28 CUNDLE EMMA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 8P 5Y 8P 5/4R. Wright 541473 1/081

 29 SUGAR HIT TOBY Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4B. Sweetman 532139 1/078

 30 CLANDA'S MISS Weighted points score GAR, 17/11/2021, R8, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3R. Stone 531335 2/172

 31 KUNG 1 Weighted points score TAR, 02/10/2021, R8, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/4G. Baldwin 529634 1/070
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 1 SOOKY SUE Last start placegetter GAR, 03/12/2021, R1, P 2P M/1D. Wilson 543256 0/0134

 2 MAGIC RANGOON Last start placegetter GAR, 03/12/2021, R1, P 3P M/1C. Plant 546587 0/0117

 3 THIRTIES GIRL Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 8P M/1L. Gaffney 540253 0/090

 4 PRINCE STIMO 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R2, P 2P 4Y 6P M/1M. Mcguire 538631 0/088

 5 MAJOR HOPE 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4Y M/1A. Verhagen 529738 0/084

 6 ACHIRA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 18/08/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 8P M/1P. Dalton 537388 0/0110

 7 BUMPY BILL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 01/12/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 5P M/1G. Kelly 534286 0/0107

 8 YOUNG GHOST 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 17/11/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 4P M/1R. Stone 536173 0/096

 9 TEENY TURNER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 02/10/2021, R3, Y 6P 4P 3Y M/1D. Solomon 541478 0/085

 10 WILD NATE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 19/11/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 2P M/1A. Verhagen 545199 0/081

 11 GILDED GOAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 01/12/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 7P M/1N. Lyford 541398 0/062

 12 QUEEN A DIAMONDS 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/11/2021, R1, P 6P M/1R. Taffe 537462 0/042

 13 OH SO ORSON Weighted points score GAR, 27/11/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 4P M/1B. Smoothy 543116 0/082

 14 BORN A DIAMOND Weighted points score MAT, 29/11/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1R. Taffe 537465 0/078

 15 FLYAWAY SHARLIE Weighted points score TAM, 20/11/2021, R3, Y 6Y 8P 5P M/1R. Gittoes 529952 0/067

 16 TOBIAS 2 Weighted points score LIS, 16/11/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1G. Streatfield 541455 0/054

 17 CUDDLES FOR MUM Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 8P M/1B. Smoothy 541425 0/048

 18 KEY BON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 02/12/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 8P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/044

 19 SPRING ASH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 04/08/2021, R1, P 7P 5Y M/1A. Verhagen 542243 0/044

 20 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 02/12/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 7P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/044

 21 SHIMMY DEBACLE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 14/11/2021, R2, P 8P 7Y M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/030
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 1 ANGRY MONSOON Grade order Grade 4 1P 1P 5P 4/1/2N. Goodwin 507535 9/3210

 2 VICTOR SANNETTE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 3P 5/3K. Johnson 538628 4/1213

 3 BYE FOR ALL Grade order Grade 5 1P (FEL)P 3P 5/1K. Schmitzer 529025 5/3195

 4 STRAWBERRY ELLY Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 4P 5/1S. Grey 529915 4/3171

 5 EMMY'S ME MUM 3 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 8P 5/4K. Heuston 532806 2/0165

 6 RUBY SANNETTE Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/2K. Johnson 538629 3/2144

 7 TAN CAN GO Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 2P 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 4/3126

 8 SYMI FORTUNA Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 5P 5/4K. Mackay 541452 2/0114

 9 GUIDED BY SOUL 3 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5P 5/1J. Savage 531055 6/3108

 10 FENNEL Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 6P 5/3J. Goddard 532434 3/1102
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 1 MATILDA GRACE Last start winner WAU, 21/07/2021, R6, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2T. Robinson 495034 3/2150

 2 DANISH PRINCESS 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 05/12/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 4P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0135

 3 TOOL TIME TOMMY 2 Last start Provincial winner TAR, 01/12/2021, R12, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4K. Heuston 532804 4/0207

 4 VOID Weighted points score GAR, 20/02/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 3P 1P 5/2M. Turner 522724 4/2234

 5 SALANA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R9, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1N. Goodwin 537565 8/3189

 6 OUTBACK UGG Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 1P 5/2H. Norman 532822 4/2165

 7 TOUGH TIRI 3 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 1Y 5/4M. Turner 500010 3/0161

 8 GUIDED BY SOUL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1J. Savage 531055 6/3108

 9 TIRI LEVI 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 2Y 5/3M. Turner 500009 11/1105

 10 ZARABELLA Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 7Y 5/4A. Shearman 522719 4/084

 11 THANKS FOR THAT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/11/2021, R4, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/3B. Smoothy 527734 5/181

 12 TAKE THE LOLLIES Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4A. Zarb 529931 3/078

 13 GLENIDOL GIRL Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R8, P 7P 8P 8Y 5/2L. Gaffney 494754 5/266
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 1 EMMY'S ME MUM 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R8, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4K. Heuston 532806 2/0165

 2 DANISH PRINCESS 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 05/12/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 4P 5/4R. Streatfield 541453 1/0135

 3 RONNY'S LASS Last start placegetter GAR, 03/12/2021, R4, P 3P 7P 7P 5/4R. Ulrick 545202 1/0108

 4 UNIDENTIFIED Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R8, P 5P 7P 1C 5/4L. Walker 538085 1/0112

 5 IZZY'S MAGIC 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R8, P 8P 6Y 1Y 5/4M. Turner 542244 1/097

 6 ROYAL REDEEMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/11/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 537447 1/081

 7 BACK OFF BRO Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 8P M/1B. Smoothy 541426 0/084

 8 SHIMMY DEBACLE 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 01/12/2021, R3, P 8P 7Y M/1G. Baldwin 533089 0/030

 9 CHATTING 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R3, P 4P 5Y 7P M/1M. Jobson 537445 0/093

 10 MAJOR HOPE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 4Y M/1A. Verhagen 529738 0/084

 11 MAKES ME HUM Weighted points score BGC, 01/11/2021, R1, 2 3P 5P 7P M/1A. Verhagen 537224 0/068

 12 TOBIAS 1 Weighted points score LIS, 16/11/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1G. Streatfield 541455 0/054

 13 MY DREAM Weighted points score M/1D. Wilson 543260 0/00
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 1 COASTAL ALLY 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/12/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 5P 1/1H. Hanson 533377 9/7300

14 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 December 2021 - 08:29 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 08 December 2021

P M 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHATTING 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/12/2021, R3, P 4P 5Y 7P M/1M. Jobson 537445 0/093
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